

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY*****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*****FIRST APPEAL NO.2779 OF 2007****Shri Vishwsanath Ramchandra Gharat** ..... Appellant**VERSUS****Shri Russi Darshan Nariman & Ors.** ..... Respondents

Ms Rutika Patil i/b Rajesh More for appellant.

Mr M. V. Thorat for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM :** **R.D. DHANUKA, J.****DATED :** **22<sup>nd</sup> AUGUST, 2014****P.C.**

Time to file private paper book is extended by four weeks from today. It is made clear that no further extension would be granted. After paper book is filed, place the matter on board for hearing in due course.

**[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]**