

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.2779 OF 2007

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.Rajesh More for the appellant

Mr.M.V.Thorat for the respondent nos.1 to 3

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATED : 7TH JANUARY, 2015

PC:

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Office is directed to place First Appeal in the weekly board for final hearing commencing from 27th January, 2015. Matter to be shown 'first on board'.
- 3 It is made clear that on any count no adjournment will be granted to the parties.

(K.K.TATED, J.)