

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.2779 OF 2007**

Office Notes, Office
Memorandum of Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's
orders or directions
& Registrar's orders.

Mr. Ajay Joshi i/b Mr. Rajesh More for the Appellant.
Mr. Vijay Thorat, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. M. V. Thorat a/w V. M. Thorat
for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM: MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.
DATED: 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2015.**

P. C. :

1. This appeal is taken up for hearing on circulation as assigned to this Court by the Hon'ble Chief Justice.
2. Respondent Nos.4 to 7 absent though served. Issue notice to respondent nos.4 to 7 of the hearing, returnable on 1/10/2015. Additional private service is allowed.
3. Registry to issue notice by tomorrow.
4. Part-heard.

(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)