

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2779 OF 2007

Vishwanath Ramchandra GharatAppellant

V/S

Russi Darshan Nariman And OthrsRespondent

Mr Ajay Joshi i/b Mr Rajesh More for the Appellant

Mr M V Thorat for Respondent Nos 1 to 3

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 10th April, 2017

P.C. :

Place on weekly board commencing 24/04/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)