

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2779 OF 2007

Vishwanath Ramchandra Gharat ....Appellant

V/S

Russi Darshan Nariman And Othrs ....Respondent

None for Appellant

Mr.V.A.Thorat a/w Mr.V.M.Thorat i/by M.V. Thorat For

R.nos. 1 & 3

**CORAM : SMT. DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J**

**DATE : 29th January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 07/02/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**