

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2779 OF 2007

Vishwanath Ramchandra GharatAPPELLANT

V/S

Russi Darshan Nariman And OthersRESPONDENT

Adv Ajay Joshi a/w SHRI. Rajesh More for Petitioner

Adv Mutahhar Khan a/w Munaf Virjee a/w Tirtha Mukherjee i/b

AMR Law fo R No 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 20th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/08/2025 (at 4.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)