

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.2779 OF 2007

Vishwanath R. Gharat
(since deceased) through LR
1-Shri Subodh V. Gharat
& Others .. Appellants.
v/s.
Russi D. Nariman
& Others .. Respondents.

Adv. Rupa Singh i/b. Adv. Rajesh More, for the Appellants.
Adv. Mutahhar Khan with Adv. Munaf Virjee & Tirtha Mukherjee i/b. AMR
Law, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P. C:-

At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellants, stand
over to 4th December, 2025.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.)