

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.2779 OF 2007

Vishwanath Ramchandra Gharat .. Appellant.
v/s.
Russi Darshan Nariman
and Others .. Respondents.

Adv. Rupa Singh i/b. Adv. Rajesh More, for the Appellant.
Adv. Mutahhar Khan with Adv. Munaf Virjee and Adv. Tirtha Mukherjee
i/b. AMR Law, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 4th DECEMBER, 2025.

P C:-

1 The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant states that the Advocate on record is taking steps to take a discharge in the matter.

2 In the light of the same, issue Court notice to the Appellants, stand over to 18th December, 2025.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)