

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2779 OF 2007

Vishwanath Ramchandra Gharat

... Appellant

V/s.

Shri Russi Darshan Nariman & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Ajay Joshi for Appellant.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan (through V.C.) a/w. Mr. Munaf Virjee & Ms. Tirtha Mukherjee i/b. AMR Law for Respondent no. 2.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. The matter is required to be finally heard.
2. Both parties shall file and exchange the written submissions together with case laws that they intent to reply upon. This shall be done on or before 16<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
2. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2026 for 'final arguments'.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

*Ajay Jadhav*