

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2779 OF 2007

Vishwanath Ramchandra Gharat .. Appellant
V/s.
Russi Darshan Nariman & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ajay Joshi for Appellant.
Mr. Mutahhar Khan a/w Munaf Virjee & Tirtha Mukherjee i/b AMR Law for
Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Respondent nos. 3 to 7 have not been appearing in Court. The matter is listed for hearing on 17th June 2026.
3. Considering this, the Advocate of the Appellant shall give private notice to the said Respondents of the said listing. The said Respondents are put to notice that if they do not remain present on the said date, this Court would be constrained to take up the matter even in their absence.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil